

Suit No:608727/16

Empire Home Appliance P. ltd vs Ms. Jasuja Electronics

22.11.2017

Present: Sh. A.S Bakshi, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant remains unserved as RC is back with the unserved report and ordinary process is not received back.

Counsel for the plaintiff requested for issuance of fresh summons to the defendant.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Let the defendant be summoned afresh on filing of PF/RC returnable on 15.02.2018. Process to be executed through concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

22.11.2017