

Suit No: 608727/16

Empire Home Appliances vs M/s Jasuja Electronics

21.05.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant remained unserved.

Matter is passed over to 02:00 PM for appearance of plaintiff.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ-07/West/Delhi/21.05.2019

At 11:45 AM

Though the matter is listed for 02:00 PM but same is taken up at request of counsel for plaintiff.

Present: Sh. A.S Bakshi, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant remained unserved.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that address given in the plaint is the last known address of the defendant.

Perusal of the record shows that registered AD on the second address of defendant received back with report of refusal by wife of defendant.

Considering the submissions made in the court and earlier report on the summons, let defendant be served with the summons for settlement of issues on filing of PF and RC on both the addresses given in memo of parties returnable on **27.07.2019** subject to condition that plaintiff shall file an affidavit stating that defendant is residing at the given addresses within one week from today.

Defendant be served by way of affixation in case of premises found locked/ non-availability/refusal. Defendant be served through concerned Ld. District Judge.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ-07/West/Delhi/21.05.2019