

Civ. DJ No. 8727/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000825-2015
M/s Empire Home Appliances Pvt Ltd. Vs M/s Jasuja Electronics

09.02.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Dhruv Nagpal, proxy counsel for Sh. A.S. Bakshi, counsel for plaintiff.

It is mentioned in the order dated 22.01.2020 that an official from the plaintiff company was to visit personally the address of the defendant to verify the same and thereafter, an affidavit was to be filed by the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff is not aware whether there was any such visit or not. No affidavit has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file affidavit in terms of order dated 22.01.2020.

Put up on **26.02.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
09.02.2021