

Civ. No. 608727/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000825-2015
M/s Empire Home Appliance P. Ltd.Vs. MS Jasuja Electronics P. Ltd.

26.02.2021

Present: Sh. A.S. Bakshi, counsel for plaintiff with Sh. Sachitanand Pandey, employee of plaintiff.

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of plaintiff to the effect that both addresses of the defendant mentioned in the memo of parties were found correct on visit by its AR.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendant on its both addresses on filing of PF/RC within a month directing it to file WS within the stipulated period.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.04.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
26.02.2021