

Civ DJ No. 8727/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000825-2015
M/s Empire Home Appliance Pvt. Ltd.
Vs. M/s Jasuja Electronics.

01.12.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Ms Heena Siddique, proxy counsel for Sh. A.S. Bakshi,
counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 09.10.2021.

The case is fixed for Ex-parte PE but proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment. On her request, it is adjourned to 28.01.2022 for ex-parte P.E.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.12.2021