

Civ. No. 608727/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000825-2015
Empire Home Appliance (P). Ltd. Vs MS Jasuja Electronics

06.04.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Heena Siddiqui, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant is exparte vide order dated 09.10.2021.

PW1 Sh. Sujeet Yadav examined and discharged.

Counsel for plaintiff closed exparte PE.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **20.05.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
06.04.2022