

Civ. No.8727/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000825-2015
M/s Empire Home Appliances Pvt. Ltd. Vs
M/s Jasuja Electronics

20.05.2022

Present: Ms Heena Saiddiqui, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 09.10.2021.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment due to some personal difficulty. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up on 01.08.2022 for ex-parte final arguments.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
20.05.2022