

15

Civ DJ 370/2015

8727/16

M/S. EMPIRE HOME APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S. JASUJA
ELECTRONICS

CNR No. DLWT01-000825-2015

16.11.2022

Present: Sh. Himadri Sharma, proxy counsel for Ms Heena
Saddiqui, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Saurav Bajaj, ld. counsel for defendant.

Reply to the application under order 9 rule 7 CPC, moved
on behalf of defendant has not been filed by the plaintiff. Let the same
be filed within four weeks time with advance copy to ld. counsel for the
applicant/defendant.

Put up on 03.02.2023 for arguments on application under
order 9 rule 7 CPC.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.11.2022