

Civ DJ370/20158727/16
M/S. EMPIRE HOME APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S.
JASUJAELECTRONICS

14.03.2024

Present: Sh. Anup Kumar Upadhaya, ld. counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Saurabh Bajaj, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the proceedings of the present matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date is 20.08.2024. Ld. counsel for the defendant has also placed on record the copy of order dated 6.3.2024. In the said order nothing is mentioned about extending the stay on the proceedings of the present case.

It is made clear to the defendant that if there is no extension of stay on the proceedings of the present case by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on the next date of hearing, then this court shall proceed with the present case.

Put up for awaiting further directions from the Hon'ble High Court on 28.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 14.03.2024