

M/S. EMPIRE HOME APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S. JASUJA
ELECTRONICS

28.08.2024

Present: None for the parties.

On the LDOH, it was submitted by Ld. counsel for the defendant that the proceedings of the present case has been stayed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Put up for awaiting further directions from Hon'ble High court of Delhi on **09.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:28.08.2024