

Civ DJ 370/2015 8727/16 M/S. EMPIRE HOME APPLIANCES PVT. LTD.

Vs. M/S. JASUJA ELECTRONICS

09.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sourav Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through V/C.

Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated
21.11.2024 has been sent on e-mail of this court by ld. Counsel for
defendant. Matter is listed before Hon'ble High court of Delhi on
06.05.2025.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for
further proceedings on 08.05.2025.

(Reader)
09.12.2024