

Civ DJ 370/2015

8727/16

M/S. EMPIRE HOME APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S.

JASUJA ELECTRONICS

08.05.2025

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Upadhaya, Ld counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Saurabh Bajaj, Ld counsel for the defendant
through VC.

It is submitted by both the counsels that the present
matter has been stayed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi and the next
date of hearing before Hon'ble High court of Delhi is 19.05.2025

Put up for awaiting further directions from Hon'ble
High court of Delhi on **30.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.05.2025