

Civ DJ 370/2015

8727/16

M/S. EMPIRE HOME APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S. JASUJA
ELECTRONICS

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Mangla, Sh. Parteek and Ms. Khushi, Ld
counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to file brief
written submission before NDOH.

Put up for final arguments on **07.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.11.2025

At this stage, Ms. Shristi Singh, ld proxy counsel for
the defendant has appeared through VC and she has been apprised
about the NDOH and proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.11.2025