

M/S. EMPIRE HOME APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S.  
JASUJA ELECTRONICS

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Mangla, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Saurabh Bajaj, Ldcounsel for defendant through  
VC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for  
filing written submissions and addressing final arguments.

Written submissions be filed before NDOH with  
advance copy to Ld counsel for the defendant.

Put up for final arguments on **03.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
18.03.2026